RESOLUTION ELECTING TO JOIN THE 1977 POLICE OFFICERS' AND FIREFIGHTERS' PENSION AND DISABILITY FUND AS ADMINISTERED BY THE INDIANA PUBLIC RETIREMENT SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the Rockport City Council is the governing body of the Rockport Police Department in Spencer County in the STATE OF INDIANA; and

WHEREAS, The governing body is fully cognizant that the current cost is seventeen and one-half percent (17.5%) of the certified salary for the employer and six percent (6%) of certified salary for the employee and at intervals directed by the Board of Trustees of INPRS, the actuary will review the status of the employees covered and shall adjust the cost percentage accordingly so that the Fund will remain on an actuarially sound basis; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the governing body of the City of Rockport in Spencer County, in the STATE OF INDIANA:

SECTION ONE: The Rockport Police Department elect to become a participating unit in the 1977 Police and Firefighters' Pension and Disability Fund, as established by Public Law No. 9 (Special Session 1977), and all Acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto.

<u>SECTION TWO:</u> The Rockport City Council and sworn members of the Rockport Police **Department** agree to make the required contributions to INPRS.

SECTION THREE: The following are declared to be covered by the 1977 Fund: All full-time **police officers** presently employed by the Rockport Police Department who have met the minimum medical standards of the 1977 Fund and all subsequent employees hired as full-time **police officers** for the Rockport Police Department

SECTION FOUR: This Resolution establishes a retirement fund for the employees declared in SECTION THREE above and supersedes any other Resolution for a retirement system now in effect for said employees.

SECTION FIVE: The active date of the participation membership of the Rockport Police Department shall begin on _________________________________.

SIGNATURES OF GOVERNING BODY:

Adopted this 10th day of September 20/9	Ву:	(Governing Body) Chairman Physics
Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	Common Council person Title Common Council Terson Title Council Member Title City Council Member Title	Printed Name Connie L Harajs Printed Name Dona Lashey Printed Name Ferman Yearby THE Printed Name
Signature	Title	Printed Name
Authorized Agent	Title	Printed Name